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LABOR & EMPLOYMENT LAW ALERT

EEOC Releases 2015 Enforcement and Litigation Statistics

The U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission (EEOC), which enforces federal laws that
make it illegal to discriminate against a job applicant or employee because of race, color,
religion, sex, national origin, age, disability, or genetic information, recently released its
enforcement and litigation data for fiscal year 2015, which can be viewed at:

https://www1.eeoc.gov/eeoc/newsroom/release/2-11-16.cfm

Of the 89,385 total charges that were filed in fiscal year 2015, retaliation claims continue to be
the leading concern raised by employees. Here is the percentage breakdown of the charges
that were filed last year, which include charges with multiple types of claims alleged:
retaliation (44.5%); race (34.7%); disability (30.2%); sex (29.5%); age (22.5%) national origin
(10.6%); religion (3.9%); color (3.2%); equal pay (1.1%); and genetic information (0.3%). It
should also be noted that charges raising harassment allegations based on these protected
categories made up nearly 28,000 charges, or 31% of all charges.

The EEOC resolved 92,641 charges in fiscal year 2015 and secured more than $525 million for
employees claiming discrimination in private sector and state and local government workplaces
through voluntary resolutions and litigation.

Please do not hesitate to contact one of our Firm’s labor and employment law attorneys
identified below if you would like more information on this issue.

Melinda Burdick Bowe 315.565.4507 mbowe@hancocklaw.com

John F. Corcoran 315.565.4515 jcorcoran@hancocklaw.com
Lindsey H. Hazelton 315.565.4527 Ihazelton@hancocklaw.com
Whitney M. Kummerow* 315.565.4517 wkummerow@hancocklaw.com
John T. McCann 315.565.4540 jmccann@hancocklaw.com
Robert J. Thorpe 315.565.4555 rthorpe@hancocklaw.com
Robert C. Whitaker, Jr. 315.565.4557 rwhitaker@hancocklaw.com

This communication is for informational purposes and is not intended as legal advice.

*Admitted to practice in NJ and PA only
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